An introduction to working with
children

Ustfedni knihovna FSS MU Brno

LAPORG
32 2,

AT

4240730951




An introduction to working
with children

A guide for social workers

Matthew Colton,
Robert Sanders and
Margaret Williams

)
@

O
L
Q)
<
©




© Matthew Colton, Robert Sanders and Margaret Williams 2001

All rights reserved: No reproduction, copy or transmission of
this publication may be made without written permission.

No paragraph of this publication may be reproduced, copied

or transmitted save with written permission or in accordance with
the provisions of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988,

or under the terms of any licence permitting limited copying
issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency, 90 Tottenham Court
Road, London W1P OLP.

Any person who does any unauthorised act in relation to this
publication may be liable to criminal prosecution and civil
claims for damages.

The authors have asserted their rights to be identified as the
authors of this work in accordance with the Copyright,
Designs and Patents Act 1988,

First published 2001 by

PALGRAVE

Houndmills, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG21 6XS and
175 Fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10010

Companies and representatives throughout the world

PALGRAVE is the new global academic imprint of
St. Martin’s Press LLC Scholarly and Reference Division and
Palgrave Publishers Ltd (formerly Macmillan Press Ltd).

ISBN 0-333-69308-6

This book is printed on paper suitable for recycling and
made from fully managed and sustained forest sources.

A catalogue record for this book is available
from the British Library.

0 9 8 7 6 5 4 3
10 09 08 07 06 05 04

Printed in Great Britain by
Creative Print and Design, Ebbw Vale (Wales)

REVIZE 2004

CHAPTER 1
CHAPTER 2
CHAPTER 3
CHAPTER 4

Table of Contents

List of Tables
List of Figures

Exercises and Case Examples

The Origins and Contexts of
Contemporary Child Welfare
Objectives

The development of child welfare services
Social work with children and families

Some exercises

Child Development Theory

Objectives

The nature—nurture divide

Locke and the Environmentalists
Rousseau and the Developmentalists
Cultural issues in child development
Gender in child development

Attachment theory

Sacial ecological theory (Bronfenbrenner)

Some exercises

Skills in Working with Children and Families
Objectives

Skills needed to work with children

Skills needed to work with families

Case examples
Prevention and Family Support

Objectives
A continuum of services

viii

82
82



vi Contents

CHAPTER 5

CHAPTER 6

CHAPTER 7

Preventive and protective services

The meaning of prevention

Legal duties of local authorities and social workers
Contexts of family support

Types of family-support services

Issues in monitoring quality

The problem of ‘ecological validity'

Case example

Protecting Children

Objectives

Abused children

The definition and extent of child maltreatment
Understanding the causes of child abuse

The consequences of child abuse

The child-protection system

The legal framework

Messages from research

Case examples

Looking After Children

Objectives

Children who are ‘looked after’
Principles of child placement

The Looking After Children project
Selection of appropriate care options
Varieties of residential care

Abuse of children in care

Alternatives to residential and foster care
Secure accommodation

Adoption

Case example

Anti-discriminatory and Anti-oppressive Practice

with Children and Families

Objectives

Anti-discriminatory and anti-oppressive practice
Changing populations in child welfare

83
85
86
91
94
119
122

123

126

126
128
134
141
147
156
162

164

168
168
170
176
180
193
196
200
201
202

213

215
215
217

Contents vii

Anti-discriminatory and anti-oppressive practice with

looked-after children 224
Children’s rights 227
Case examples 231
Final Thoughts
References 249
Index 262



5.1

6.1
7.1
7.2

List of Tables

Referrals to social services departments where there are
child-welfare concerns

Trends in child welfare in the twentieth century

Children under 16 by ethnic group {per cent)

Average household size by ethnic group of

head of household

149
171
217

218

viii

2.1
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

List of Figures

Bronfenbrenner’s ecology of human development
Prevention/protection continuum

Eco-map of Hickson family

Eco-map symbols

Genogram symbols

Eco-map - John Hickson

Eco-map — Sue Hickson

Eco-map - Mark Hickson

47

83
102
103
104
105
106
107



Exercises and Case Examples

Exercises

2.1  Nature/nurture

2.2  Spare the rod

2.3 Spoiled goods?

2.4  Separation experiences

2.5  Applying the ecological model

Case examples

3.1
3.2
3.3
4.1
5.1
5.2
6.1
7.1
7.2
7.3

Helping troubled children

Overcoming barriers to working with families

Working across professional and disciplinary boundaries
Salimah and Tasneem W

Paula Hislop

Jean and Paula M

John

Rifat's story

Sharon’s story

Lorna's story

51
52
52
52
52

78
79
80

123

164
165
213
231
232
233




	SCAN2602_000.pdf



