Určeno pouze prostudijní účely An introduction to working with with children

Ústřední knihovna FSS MU Brno



1. 2 C

36 - COLT

Určeno pouze pro<u>studijní úče</u>ly An introduction to working

with children

A guide for social workers

Matthew Colton, Robert Sanders and Margaret Williams

palgrave

© Matthew Colton, Robert Sanders and Margaret Williams 2001

All rights reserved. No reproduction, copy or transmission of this publication may be made without written permission.

No paragraph of this publication may be reproduced, copied or transmitted save with written permission or in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988, or under the terms of any licence permitting limited copying issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency, 90 Tottenham Court Road, London W1P 0LP.

Any person who does any unauthorised act in relation to this publication may be liable to criminal prosecution and civil claims for damages.

The authors have asserted their rights to be identified as the authors of this work in accordance with the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988.

First published 2001 by PALGRAVE

Houndmills, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG21 6XS and 175 Fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10010 Companies and representatives throughout the world

PALGRAVE is the new global academic imprint of St. Martin's Press LLC Scholarly and Reference Division and Palgrave Publishers Ltd (formerly Macmillan Press Ltd).

ISBN 0-333-69308-6

This book is printed on paper suitable for recycling and made from fully managed and sustained forest sources.

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library.

 10
 9
 8
 7
 6
 5
 4
 3

 10
 09
 08
 07
 06
 05
 04

Printed in Great Britain by Creative Print and Design, Ebbw Vale (Wales)

REVIZE 2004

36 - COLT MASARYHOVA ULIVEREITA V BRNĚ Falulta svejčilních studií Ústřední luthovna Gorkého 7 602 00 B R N O

		List of Tables	viii
		List of Figures	ix
		Exercises and Case Examples	х
CHAPTER	1	The Origins and Contexts of	
		Contemporary Child Welfare	1
		Objectives	2
		The development of child welfare services	2
		Social work with children and families	12
		Some exercises	19
CHAPTER	2	Child Development Theory	20
		Objectives	20
		The nature-nurture divide	21
		Locke and the Environmentalists	26
		Rousseau and the Developmentalists	27
		Cultural issues in child development	30
		Gender in child development	33
		Attachment theory	37
		Social ecological theory (Bronfenbrenner)	45
		Some exercises	51
CHAPTER	3	Skills in Working with Children and Families	53
		Objectives	53
		Skills needed to work with children	54
		Skills needed to work with families	65
		Case examples	78
CHAPTER	4	Prevention and Family Support	81
		Objectives	82
		A continuum of services	82

Table of Contents

v

vi Contents			
CE		Preventive and protective services The meaning of prevention Legal duties of local authorities and social workers Contexts of family support Types of family-support services Issues in monitoring quality The problem of 'ecological validity'	83 85 86 91 94 119 122
		Case example	123
CHAPTER	5	Protecting Children Objectives Abused children The definition and extent of child maltreatment Understanding the causes of child abuse The consequences of child abuse The child-protection system The legal framework Messages from research	125 126 128 134 141 147 156 162
		Case examples	164
CHAPTER	6	Looking After Children Objectives Children who are 'looked after' Principles of child placement The Looking After Children project Selection of appropriate care options Varieties of residential care Abuse of children in care Alternatives to residential and foster care Secure accommodation Adoption Case example	167 168 168 170 176 180 193 196 200 201 202 213
CHAPTER	7	Anti-discriminatory and Anti-oppressive Practice with Children and Families Objectives Anti-discriminatory and anti-oppressive practice Changing populations in child welfare	215 215 215 217

vi Contents

[°] O	Anti-discriminatory and anti-oppressive practice	Contents vii with
	looked-after children	224
	Children's rights	227
	Case examples	231
	Final Thoughts	235
	References	249
	Index	262

14. A.

5.1Referrals to social services departments where there are
child-welfare concerns149**6.1**Trends in child welfare in the twentieth century171**7.1**Children under 16 by ethnic group (per cent)217**7.2**Average household size by ethnic group of
head of household218

List of Tables

Bronfenbrenner's ecology of human development 2.1 47 Prevention/protection continuum 4.1 83 Eco-map of Hickson family 102 4.2 Eco-map symbols 4.3 103 Genogram symbols 104 4.4 Eco-map – John Hickson 105 4.5 4.6 Eco-map – Sue Hickson 106 4.7 Eco-map - Mark Hickson 107

쁥

List of Figures

viii

ix

Jrčeno pouze pro studijní účely

Exercises and Case Examples

Exercises

	1000		
2.1	Nature/nurture		51
2.2	Spare the rod		52
2.3	Spoiled goods?		52
2.4	Separation experiences		52
2.5	Applying the ecological model		52

Case examples

3.1	Helping troubled children	78
3.2	Overcoming barriers to working with families	79
3.3	Working across professional and disciplinary boundaries	80
4.1	Salimah and Tasneem W	123
5.1	Paula Hislop	164
5.2	Jean and Paula M	165
6.1	John	213
7.1	Rifat's story	231
7.2	Sharon's story	232
7.3	Lorna's story	233